Annual report 2024 | GROUP FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

108

Note 27 PROPORTIONAL CONSOLIDATION, ASSOCIATED COMPANIES AND JOINT VENTURES –
PRO FORMA INFORMATION

Selvaag Bolig executes a number of its housing projects in collaboration with other parties, often on a 50-50 basis. These are

recognised in the statement of comprehensive income pursuant to the IFRS using the equity method, where Selvaag Bolig’s share of

the net result is presented as share of profit/(loss) from associated companies and joint ventures. Selvaag Bolig finds that the

number of collaboration projects is increasing and that, in this context, it is relevant to provide information on how the statement of

comprehensive income would have appeared were the equity interest in collaboration projects to be consolidated.

In the table below, the statement of comprehensive income pursuant to the IFRS has been restated to show the proportional

consolidation of associated companies and joint ventures in accordance with Selvaag Bolig’s equity interest in collaboration

projects.

2024 2023

(amounts in NOK 1 000) IFRS

Adj share Assoc/JV

gross

Pro forma gross

Assoc/JV IFRS

Adj share Assoc/JV

gross

Pro forma gross

Assoc/JV

Sales revenues 1,895,375 1,118,134 3,013,509 3,186,235 195,802 3,382,037

Other revenues 75,669 8,650 84,319 68,416 9,347 77,763

Total operating revenues 1,971,044 1,126,784 3,097,828 3,254,651 205,149 3,459,800

Project expenses (1,580,327) (970,533) (2,550,860) (2,677,166) (179,330) (2,856,496)

Salaries and personnel costs (149,060) (999) (150,059) (145,318) (1,026) (146,344)

Depreciation and amortisation (9,788) (4,440) (14,228) (9,231) (4,042) (13,273)

Other operating expenses (105,964) (23,576) (129,540) (108,686) (20,938) (129,624)

Total operating expenses (1,845,139) (999,547) (2,844,686) (2,940,401) (205,335) (3,145,736)

Associated companies and joint ventures 72,320 (72,320) - (13,352) 13,352 -

Other gain (loss), net - - - - - -

Operating profit (loss) 198,225 54,918 253,143 300,898 13,166 314,064

Financial income 25,443 2,470 27,913 29,778 1,354 31,132

Financial expenses (14,472) (30,781) (45,253) (11,199) (13,375) (24,574)

Net financial expenses 10,971 (28,311) (17,340) 18,579 (12,021) 6,559

Profit (loss) before income taxes 209,196 26,607 235,803 319,477 1,146 320,623

Income taxes (32,240) (26,607) (58,847) (74,800) (1,146) (75,946)

Net income 176,956 - 176,956 244,677 - 244,677

All associated companies and joint ventures have been established to develop housing projects. The financial information is

therefore shown together.

Note 28 CLIMATE RISK

Climate risk consists of physical climate risk and transition risk. Physical risk is associated with increased extreme weather and

ecosystem changes. Transition risk is associated with changes in regulations, technology and the market situation in connection with

the transition to a low-emission society.

In 2021, Selvaag Bolig carried out an assessment (www.selvaagboligasa.no/klimarisiko) of potential climate-related risks and